We anticipate that the merger will provide the combined company with financial benefits that include reduced
operating expenses. Conversely, we anticipate that initially the revenues of the combined company following the
merger will be lower than the combined revenues of MGIC and Radian prior to the merger. The unaudited pro forma
information, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one set of
assumptions, does not reflect the impact of expected cost savings, anticipated revenue reductions, the impact of
restructuring costs or the amortization of other intangibles that may be identified upon further analysis and,
accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical
results of the combined company would have been had our companies been combined during these periods.

73

Edgar Filing: MGIC INVESTMENT CORP - Form S-4

150

MGIC INVESTMENT CORPORATION AND RADIAN GROUP INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2006

Unaudited Unaudited

Historical Historical
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
MGIC Radian Reclassifications Adjustments Combined

(In millions of dollars)

Assets
Fixed maturities, available for sale
at fair value $ 5,250 $ 4,976 $ � $ � $ 10,226
Fixed maturities, held to maturity
at amortized cost � 84 � 3 (a) 87
Trading securities, at fair value � 128 � � 128
Equity securities, at fair value 2 298 � � 300
Short-term investments � 239 � � 239
Other invested assets � 20 � � 20

Total investments 5,252 5,745 � 3 11,000
Cash and cash equivalents 294 58 � 901 (b) 1,253
Accrued investment income 65 63 � � 128
Deferred policy acquisition costs 13 222 � (222)(c) 13
Investment in joint
ventures/affiliates 656 619 � 450 (d) 824

(901)(e)
Reinsurance recoverables on loss
reserves 13 12 � � 25
Prepaid reinsurance premiums 10 � � � 10
Prepaid federal income taxes � 809 (809)(A) � �
Accounts and notes receivable � 56 (56)(B) � �
Property and equipment 33 34 � � 67
Goodwill 8 � � 851 (f) 859
Other intangibles 9 � � 227 (g) 236
Other assets 269 311 56 (B) � 636

Total assets $ 6,622 $ 7,929 $ (809) $ 1,309 $ 15,051

Liabilities
Loss reserves $ 1,126 $ 842 $ � $ � $ 1,968
Unearned premiums 190 944 � � 1,134
Debt 781 748 � 13 (h) 1,542
Deferred federal income taxes, net � 1,130 (1130)(A) � �
Accounts payable and accrued
expenses � 197 (197)(C) � �

Edgar Filing: MGIC INVESTMENT CORP - Form S-4

151

Other liabilities 229 � 518 (A)(C) 40 (i) 943
156 (j)

Total liabilities 2,326 3,861 (809) 209 5,587

Shareholders� equity
Common stock 123 � � 42 (k) 165
Paid-in capital 310 1,347 � (1,347)(l) 3,540

(913)(m)
75 (n)

4,068 (o)
Treasury stock (2,202) (931) � 931 (p) (306)

1,896 (q)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 66 162 � (162)(r) 66
Retained earnings 5,999 3,490 � (3,490)(s) 5,999

Total shareholders� equity 4,296 4,068 � 1,100 9,464

Total liabilities and shareholders�
equity $ 6,622 $ 7,929 $ (809) $ 1,309 $ 15,051

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

74

Edgar Filing: MGIC INVESTMENT CORP - Form S-4

152

MGIC INVESTMENT CORPORATION AND RADIAN GROUP INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

Unaudited Unaudited

Historical Historical
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
MGIC Radian Reclassifications Adjustments Combined

(In millions, except per share data)

Net premiums written $ 1,217 $ 1,112 $ � $ � $ 2,329
(Increase) decrease in unearned
premiums (30) (96) � � (126)

Net premiums earned 1,187 1,016 � � 2,203
Investment income, net of
expenses 241 234 � � 475
Realized investment (losses) gains,
net (4) 41 � � 37
Change in fair value of derivative
instruments � 16 � � 16
Other revenue 45 21 � � 66

Total revenues 1,469 1,328 � � 2,797

Losses and expenses:
Losses incurred, net 614 369 � � 983
Policy acquisition costs 112 (112)(D) � �
Underwriting and other expenses 291 243 112 (D) (112)(t) 591

57 (u)
Interest expense 39 48 � (2)(v) 85

Total losses and expenses 944 772 � (57) 1,659
Equity in net income of affiliates � 257 (257)(E) � �

Pretax income � 813 (813)(E) � �
Income before tax and joint
ventures 525 � 556 (E) 57 1,138
Provision for income tax 130 231 (90)(E) 20 (w) 291
Income from joint ventures, net of
tax 170 � 167 (E) (132)(x) 193

(12)(y)

Net income $ 565 $ 582 $ � $ (107) $ 1,040

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 6.70 $ 7.16 $ 6.39(*)

Edgar Filing: MGIC INVESTMENT CORP - Form S-4

153

Diluted $ 6.65 $ 7.08 $ 6.33(*)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding
Basic 84.3 81.3 (2.8) 162.8
Diluted 84.9 82.3 (2.8) 164.4

(*) Assuming that the parties complete the merger, the combined company intends to repurchase shares of common
stock for an aggregate purchase price of approximately $1.0 billion and for that purpose anticipates using
available funds and incurring indebtedness of approximately $650 million. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements do not give effect to these anticipated repurchases, the incurrence of such
indebtedness or the use of available funds for such stock repurchases. Under current SEC guidance, these
anticipated transactions do not qualify as appropriate bases for pro forma adjustments. There is no certainty that